PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Mikio Hashimoto	08/25/2011
Hiroyoshi Haruki	08/25/2011
Takeshi Kawabata	08/25/2011
Tomohide Jokan	08/25/2011
Yurie Fujimatsu	08/25/2011
Ryotaro Hayashi	08/25/2011
Fukutomo Nakanishi	08/25/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KABUSHIKI KAISHA TOSHIBA
Street Address:	1-1, Shibaura 1-chome
City:	Minato-ku, Tokyo
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	105-8001

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13223753

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)696-8731

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2166968730

Email: mfolger@thepatentattorneys.com

Correspondent Name: Turocy & Watson, LLP
Address Line 1: 127 Public Square
Address Line 2: 57th Floor, Key Tower
Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SAKAP407US

PATENT
REEL: 026844 FRAME: 0884

D \$40,00 13223753

501645822

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gregory Turocy
Total Attachments: 2 source=Assgn407#page1.tif source=Assgn407#page2.tif	

PATENT REEL: 026844 FRAME: 0885

U.S. ASSIGNMENT

IN CONSIDERATION of the sum of one bolial interpretations (hereinafter, "ASSIGNOR") by (Insert Name(s) & Address(es) of ASSIGNEE(S)) Kabushiki Kaisha Toshiba	(φ1.00),	and of other good and tweeters o		•	
1-1, Shibaura 1-chome, Minato-ku, Tol	kyo 10	5-8001 Japan			
		and the second s			
(hereinafter, "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is here ASSIGNEE the entire and exclusive right, title and inte (Title of Invention) MEMORY MANAGEMENT DEVICE AN	rest to the	invention entitied		ills, assig	ns and transfers to
. Down A strain DOT/ID		and/or for which application fo	ur I etters Pat	ent of the	United States was
relating to International Patent Application PCT/JP_executed on even date herewith or, if not so executed, v	was:				
(a) executed on		(Insert date of execution of applic	ation, if not	concurre	nt)
(b) filed on <u>September 1, 201</u> Serial No. <u>13/223, 753</u>		Assignee's attorney is hereby data, when known.	authorized to	o insert ii	1 (b) the specified
and to said application and all Letters Patent(s) of the Usubstitute, reissue or reexamination application based the including any extensions thereof (collectively, hereinated).	hereon, fo	r the full term or terms for which the	saio Letters .	ion, divi	sion, renewal, may be granted and
The ASSIGNOR agree(s), when requested by said a which the ASSIGNEE may deem necessary, desirable including in the preparation and prosecution of said ap reexamination, or public use proceeding, and in any lift acts to include but not be limited to executing all paper sworn testimony, and obtaining and producing evidence	or expedi plication(gation or rs, includi	ent, for securing, maintaining and er s) and the issuance of said Letters Pa other legal proceeding which may ar	atent(s), in ar lise or be deel	ection 101 ny interfe ared in re	r said invention, rence, reissue, lation to same, such
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned invento	or(s) has (have) affixed his/her/their signature	(s).		
mili , abellin to		Mikio HASHIMOTO	Aug.	25,	2011 (te)
1) <u>Mikio Hashimato</u> (Signature)		<i>(Type Name)</i> Hiroyoshi HARUKI		(Da	te)
2) Hroyoshi Haruki			Aug.	25,	2011 nte)
2) Hirogoshi Haruku (Signature) 3) Jäkeshi Kamabata (Signature)		<i>(Type Name)</i> Takeshi KAWABATA			2011
		(Type Name)		(Da	ite)
4)		Tomohide JOKAN	Aug.	25,	2011 ne)
(Signature)		(Type Name)		(Da	ile)

PATENT REEL: 026844 FRAME: 0886

Maria T Sugar	Yurie FUJIMATSU	Aug. 25, 2011
5) ywie Frymatsu (Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
Buston Hauschel	Ryotaro HAYASHI	Aug. 25, 2011
6) Ryotaw Hayashi (Signature)	(Type Name)	(Date)
7) Fikutomo Makanishi	Fukutomo NAKANISHI	Aug. 25, 2011
1) / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /	(Type Name)	(Date)

PATENT REEL: 026844 FRAME: 0887

RECORDED: 09/01/2011